*Corresponding author: s.kaabeche@enstp.edu.dz
a orcid.org/0009-0005-0008-7411 ; borcid.org/0000-0002-1974-6801;c orcid.org/0000-0002-3288-2939
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.17515/resm2024.249me0418rs
Res. Eng. Struct. Mat. Vol. x Iss. x (xxxx) xx-xx  1
Research Article
The effects of the quality of recycled aggregates on the
mechanical properties of roller compacted concrete
Selma Kaabeche*, a, Mebarek Belaourab, Ramdane Kahlouchec

W/C
NG
(%)
RG
(%)
NS
(%)
Proportions (kg/m3)
3/8N 3/8 R 8/15N 8/15R 15/20 N 15/20 R
RCC0 0,46 100 0
986
495 0 356 0 144 0
RCC25 0,48 75 25 986 371 124 267 89 108 36
RCC50 0,50 50 50 986 248 248 178 178 72 72
RCC75 0,53 25 75 986 124 371 89 267 36 108
RCC100 0,54 0 100 986 0 264 0 386 0 259
RCC25SF 0,48 25 75 986 371 124 267 89 108 36
RCC50SF 0,50 50 50 986 248 248 178 178 72 72
RCC25S 0,48 25 75 986 371 124 267 89 108 36
RCC5OS 0,50 50 50 986 248 248 178 178 72 72
RCC25 PREW 0,41 25 75 986 371 124 267 89 108 36
RCC50PREW 0,42 50 50 986 248 248 178 178 72 72
The procedure for mixing the eleven mixtures consisted of using a concrete mixer. The
mixtures were divided into three different groups. The first group included five mixtures
in which the aggregates were substituted with different proportions of recycled
aggregates: 0%, 25%, 50%, 75%, and 100%.